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SUMMARY OF FUNDS AND LEVY DETERMINATION

FUND - SPECIAL DIST
2022

APPROPRIATION

=========
LESS 

ESTIMATED 
REVENUES

LESS 
UNEXPENDED 

BALANCE

AMOUNT
TO BE 

RAISED 
BY TAX

A000 GENERAL FUND 4,641,409 (1,365,620) (325,000) 2,950,789
B0O1 GEN OUT-VILLAGE 633,864 (310,000) (150,000) 173,864
DB02 HIGHWAY OUTSIDE VIL 3,526,033 (169,240) (400,000) 2,956,793
SF11 CONTINENTAL VILLAGE #1&2 287,500 287,50’0
SF13 PHILIPSTOWN #1 60,105 (4,534) 55,571
SF14 GARRISON #5 787,350 787,350
SF15 NORTH HIGHLANDS 812,784 812,784
SW10 GARRISON LANDING WATER 20,000 (20,000)
SW20 CONT VILLAGE WATER 280,690 (157,030) 123,660
SP21 CONT VILLAGE PARK DIST 224,265 (65,077) (30,000) 129,188
L001 JL BUTTERFIELD LIBRARY 276,000 276,000
TOTAIj TOWN 11,550,000 (2,086,967) (909,534) 8,553,499

ADOPTED - 2022
11-17-2021
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2022 PROPOSED TAX RATE AND CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR

FUND - SPECIAL DIST
FINAL 2021 
ASSESSED 
VALUATION

2022 
AMOUNT 
OF LEVY

PROPOSED 
2022 TAX 

RATE
2021 

RATE PER 
(000)

% CHANGE
FROM 2021

GENERAL TOWNWIDE 1,053,628,295 2,950,789 2.800598 2.735874 2.37%
GENERAL OUTSIDE VIL 850,439,435 3,130,657 3.681223 3.619110 1.72%
SF11 CONT VILLAGE #1 132,732,139 287,500 2.166016 2.138251 1.30%
SF13 PHILIPSTOWN #1 43,252,106 55,571 1.284816 1.472499 -12.75%
SF14 GARRISON #5 389,102,782 787,350 2.023501 1.999823 1.18%
SF15 NORTH HIGHLANDS 301,562,418 812,784 2.695243 2.672135 0.86%
SW20 CONT VIL WATER 87,729,868 123,660 1.409554 1.341322 5.09%
SP21 CONT VIL P DIST 105,804,171 129,188 1.221010 1.148385 6.32%
L001 JL BUTTERFIELD 1,053,628,295 276,000 0.261952 0.264212
TOTAL TAXES TO BE RAISED 8,553,499

SCHEDULE OF SALARIES OF ELECTED TOWN OFFICERS
(ARTICLE 8 OF THE TOWN LAW)

OFFICER 2021 2022
SALARY SALARY

SUPERVISOR 27,000 27,000
COUNCILMAN 18,000 18,000
COUNCILMAN 18,000 18,000
COUNCILMAN 18,000 18,000
COUNCILMAN 18,000 18,000
TOWN JUSTICE 30,000 31,000
TOWN JUSTICE 30,000 31,000
TOWN CLERK/TAX COLL 62,000 63,240

SUPT/HIGHWAYS 91,200 91,200
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ACCOUNTS CODE
J________________ 1

2020 
YE ACTUAL

ADOPTED 
2021 

BUDGET
YTD 2021 
ACTUAL 1

DEPT
2022 

BUDGET
PRELIM 
2022 

BUDGET
FINAL 
2022

BUDGET

2022
FINAL vs

2021 
ADOPTS
% CHG$ CHG

GENERAL FUND - A00 
TOWN BOARD 
Personal Services AOO-Ol-lOlO-lOO 72,000

1

72,000

1

51,369 72,000 72,000 72,000

1

Grant Services A00-01-1010-102
Clerk A00-01-1010-103 39,780 40,780 29,800 41,595 41,595 41,595 815 2%SMART Coordinator A00-01-1010-104 14,795 8,200 5,665 8,200 8,200 8,200Contractual Exp A00-01-1010-400 50 50 50 50 50TOTAL TOWN BOARD 1010 126,625 121,030 86,834 121,845 121,845 121,845 815 1%
JUSTICES
Personal Services AOO-Ol-lllO-lOO 57,000 60,000 43,846 60,000 60,000 62,000 2,000 3%Clerk A00-01-1110-101 48,000 57,000 42,561 58,140 62,700 62,700 5,700 10%Clerk A00-01-1110-102 26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000Equipment A00-01-1110-200 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500Contractual Exp A00-01-1110-400 18,390 35,000 30,159 35,000 30,000 30,000 (5,000) -14%TOTAL JUSTICES 1110 123,390 180,500 116,566 181,640 181,200 183,200 2,700 1%
SUPERVISOR
Personal Services A00-01-1220-100 27,000 27,000 19,730 27,000 27,000 27,000Clerk A00-01-1220-101 56,100 56,100 40,996 57,222 57,222 57,222 1,122 2%Secretary A00-01-1220-102 51,000 52,000 38,000 53,040 53,040 53,040 1,040 2%Equipment A00-01-1220-200
Contractual Exp A00-01-1220-400 1,365 1,200 1,365 1,200 1,200 1,200TOTAL SUPERVISOR 1220 135,465 136,300 100,091 138,462 138,462 138,462 2,162 2%
AUDITING —----------------
Cont Audit A00-01-1320-400 37,350 38,097 38,097 38,097 38,097Cont Acct A00-01-1320-401 4,700 8,570 6,500 8,570 8,570 8,570TOTAL AUDITING 1320 42,050 46,667 6,500 46,667 46,667 46,667
TAX COLLECTION 
Personal Services 
Equipment 
Contractual Exp

A00-01-1330-100
A00-01-1330-200
A00-01-1330-400 6,560 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 ------ 5,OT0 - _______ _________________

TOTAL TAX COLLECT 1330 6,560 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
BUDGET
Budget Officer AO0-01-1340-100 12,000 12,000 8,769 12,000 12,000 12,000Budget Assistant A00-01-1340-101 11,500 11,500 8,403 11,500 11,500 11,500TOTAL BUDGET 1340 23,500 23,500 17,172 23,500 23,500 23,500
ASSESSORS
Clerk A00-01-1355-100 45,900 46,900 34,273 47,838 47,838 47,838 938 2%Assessors A00-01-1355-101 33,660 33,660 24,597 34,333 34,333 34,333 673 2%Clerk P/T A00-01-1355-102
Equipment A00-01-1355-200 187 800 800 800 800Contractual Exp A00-01-1355-400 10,775 18,000 6,077 18,000 18,000 18,000TOTAL ASSESSORS 1355 90,522 99,360 64,947 100,971 100,971 100,971 1,611 2%
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ACCOUNTS CODE
2020 

YE ACTUAL
ADOPTED 
2021

BUDGET 1
YTD 2021 
ACTUAL i

DEPT
2022 

BUDGET
PRELIM 
2022 

BUDGET
FINAL 
2022

BUDGET

2022
FINAL vs

2021
ADOPTE

$ CHG % CHG 1
BD. ASSESSMENT REVIEW 
Personal Services A00-01-1356-100
Contractual Exp A00-01-1356-400
TOT ASSESSMENT REV 1356

1,325

1,325

1
1,325
1,325

1
1,325

1,325
1,325

1,325

1,325

1,325

1

TOWN CLERK
Town Clerk/Tax Coll
Deputy Town Clerk
Grant Administrator
Equipment
Contractual Exp
TOTAL TOWN CLERK

A00-01-1410-100 
A00-01-1410-101 
A00-01-1410-102 
A00-01-1410-200
A00-01-1410-400 

1410

61,000
44,800

12,500
118,300

62,000
45,800
5,000

10,000
122,800

45,307
33,469

15,238
94,014

63,240
46,716

5,000
10,000

124,956

63,240
50,000

5,000
10,000

128,240

63,240
53,000

5,000
10,000

131,240

1,240
7,200

8,440

2%
16%

7%
ATTORNEY
Attorney Services 
Dep Attorney Serv 
Equipment 
Contractual Exp 
TOTAL ATTORNEY

A00-01-1420-100
A00-01-1420-101
A00-01-1420-200
A00-01-1420-400

1420
48,196
48,196

60,000
60,000

33,620
33,620

60,000
60,000

60,000
60,000

60,000
60,000

ENGINEER 
Personal Services 
Equipment 
Contractual Exp 
TOTAL ENGINEER

A00-01-1440-100
A00-01-1440-200
A00-01-1440-400 

1440-400

500

500

500

Rnn

(500)

------(Rom

-100%

PROP RECS MGT OFF
Prop Rec Manager A00-01-1460-100
Equipment A00-01-1460-200
Contractual Exp A00-01-1460-400
Fixed Assets Exp A00-01-1460-401
TOTAL PR REC MGT OFF 1460

1,500
1,500

3,500
3,500

3,500
3,500

3,500
3,500

3,500
3,500

BUILDINGS
Personal Services 
Contractual Exp 
Buildings II 
TOTAL BUILDINGS

A00-01-1620-100
A00-01-1620-400
A00-01-1620-401

1620

431,506

431,506
250,000

250,000
397,341

397,341
250,000

250,000
250,000

250,000

250,000

250,000
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ACCOUNTS CODE
1 1 -

2020 
YE ACTUAL I

ADOPTED 
2021

BUDGET
YTD 2021 
ACTUAL 1

DEPT
2022 

BUDGET
PRELIM 
2022

BUDGET 1

FINAL 
2022 

BUDGET

2022
FINAL vs

2021 
ADOPTS

$ CHG % CHG

TRAFFIC CONTROL 
Personal Services

1 1
A00-02-3310-100

1
2,510 3,500

1
2,180 3,500

1
3,500 3,500

Contractual Exp A00-02-3310-400
TOT TRAFFIC CONTROL 3310 2,510 3,500 2,180 3,500 3,500 3,500

CONTROL OF DOGS 
Personal Services A00-02-3510-100 10,000 10,000 7,307 10,000 10,000 10,000
Contractual Exp A00-02-3510-400 10,500 10,500 10,500 10,500 10,500 10,500
TOT CONTROL OF DOGS 3510 20,500 20,500 17,807 20,500 20,500 20,500

AMBULANCE SERVICE 
Philipstown Amb A00-02-4540-400 345,454 345,500 345,500 359,320 415,580 C 4157580 70,080 20%
Service Award A00-02-4541-401 1,861 10,560 10,560 10,560 1 H f)

Garrison Ambulance A00-02-4541-400 247,452 250,000 250,000 250,000 320,080 '^320,080 ^ 70,080 28%
TOT AMBULANCE SERV 594,767 606,060 595,500 619,880 746,220 746,220 140,160 23%
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 3990 617,777 630,060 615,487 643,880 770,220 770,220 140,160 0

TRANSPORTATION 
SUPT OF HIGHWAYS 
Hwy Superintendent A00-04-5010-100 91,200 91,200 66,646 91,200 91,200 91,200
Highway Clerk A00-04-5010-101 48,450 49,450 36,136 50,439 50,439 50,439 989 2%
Clerk A00-04-5010-102 40,000 41,000 29,961 41,820 41,820 41,820 820 2%
Hwy Super Asst. A00-04-5010-103 8,670 8,670 6,335 8,843 8,843 8,843 173 2%
Contractual Exp AO 0-04-5010-4UO 25 1,500 1,500 1,500
TOTAL SUPT OF HWYS 5010 188,620 191,820 139,103 193,802 193,802 193,802 1,982 1%
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 5132 188,620 191,820 139,103 193,802 193,802 193,802 1,982 1%
VETERANS SERVICES 
Contractual Exp A00-05-6510-400 400 400 400 400 400
TOT VETERANS SERVICE 6510 400 400 400 400 400

Personal Services A00-05-6772-100 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
OFA Driver A00-05-6772-101
Contractual Exp A00-05-6772-400 14,500 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
TOT PROG FOR AGING 6772 29,500 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
TOTAL ECON ASSIST 6772 29,500 25,400 400 25,400 25,400 25,400
























